

TALBOT COUNTY PUBLIC NOTICE INVITATION TO SUBMIT PROPOSALS

TITLE: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS - REMOVAL OF COUNTY OWNED CONFEDERATE

MONUMENT FROM TALBOT COUNTY COURTHOUSE GREEN – 11 NORTH

WASHINGTON STREET, EASTON, TALBOT COUNTY, MARYLAND

BID NO.: 21-12

Sealed Proposals shall be accepted by the Office of the Talbot County Manager, South Wing, Talbot County Courthouse, 11 N. Washington Street, Suite 13, Easton, Maryland, 21601 until 10:00 a.m. on Friday, November 19, 2021, at which time they shall be opened and read aloud. E-mailed or faxed proposals will not be accepted.

The Scope of Work consists of the removal of a Confederate monument and its components located on the Talbot County Courthouse Green located at 11 North Washington Street, Easton, MD 21601. The scope of work is specifically defined in the contract documents. All licensing, permitting, and other approval(s) required for the project shall be in accordance with applicable State and local laws, ordinances, and regulations. All submitted proposals shall be valid for ninety (90) calendar days from the opening date.

The Request for Proposals and other contract documents may be obtained at the Talbot County Manager's Office, 11 North Washington Street Easton, Maryland 21601 (410)770-8010. All proposals must be submitted on the Proposal form and be signed by the bidder. Proposals must be submitted in a sealed envelope marked "Bid No. 21-12, REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS - REMOVAL OF COUNTY OWNED CONFEDERATE MONUMENT FROM TALBOT COUNTY COURTHOUSE GREEN – 11 NORTH WASHINGTON STREET, EASTON, TALBOT COUNTY, MARYLAND"

Talbot County, Maryland reserves the right to reject any or all proposals or to accept any proposal, or portions thereof, or to modify the Scope of Work following award, as more fully set forth in the contract documents, when in their judgment, the public will be better served.

TALBOT COUNTY COUNCIL